($50,000)] one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000), the

assistance-qualified land grant-merced shall receive a full

distribution;

(2)  at least [fifty thousand dollars

($50,000)] one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) but [not

more] less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000),

the assistance-qualified land grant-merced shall receive

seventy-five percent of a full distribution;

(3)  at least two hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($250,000) but [not more] less than five hundred

thousand dollars ($500,000), the assistance-qualified land

grant-merced shall receive fifty percent of a full

distribution; and

(4)  five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000)

or more, the assistance-qualified land grant-merced shall